

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS**  
**SCHOOL SAFETY INFRASTRUCTURE CIP NO. 10451**  
**BID NO. 1518 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2017-209**  
**BID DATE: May 30, 2017**

| ITEM                  | DESCRIPTION                                  | QTY   | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                     | MMCM LLC dba MULLER CONSTRUCTION |                     | TAND, INC    |                       |
|-----------------------|--|-------|------|---------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|--------------|-----------------------|
|                       |  |       |      | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL PRICE         | UNIT PRICE                       | TOTAL PRICE         | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL PRICE           |
| 104.01                | Traffic Control                              | 1     | LS   | \$15,000.00         | \$15,000.00         | \$9,414.81                       | \$9,414.81          | \$20,000.00  | \$20,000.00           |
| 105.01                | Construction Staking                         | 1     | LS   | \$7,500.00          | \$7,500.00          | \$14,122.22                      | \$14,122.22         | \$16,000.00  | \$16,000.00           |
| 107.01                | Public Outreach                              | 1     | LS   | \$5,000.00          | \$5,000.00          | \$5,000.00                       | \$5,000.00          | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00            |
| 109.01                | Construction Conflicts and Additional Work   | 1     | LS   | \$50,000.00         | \$50,000.00         | \$50,000.00                      | \$50,000.00         | \$50,000.00  | \$50,000.00           |
| 110.01                | Training                                     | 500   | HR   | \$1.40              | \$700.00            | \$1.40                           | \$700.00            | \$1.40       | \$700.00              |
| 200.01                | Mobilization                                 | 1     | LS   | \$55,000.00         | \$55,000.00         | \$2,353.70                       | \$2,353.70          | \$115,000.00 | \$115,000.00          |
| 202.01                | Remove Plantmix Bituminous Surface Pavement  | 2,400 | SY   | \$10.00             | \$24,000.00         | \$15.89                          | \$38,136.00         | \$12.00      | \$28,800.00           |
| 202.02                | Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter              | 800   | LF   | \$4.00              | \$3,200.00          | \$7.06                           | \$5,648.00          | \$10.00      | \$8,000.00            |
| 202.03                | Remove Concrete Sidewalk                     | 5,100 | SF   | \$2.00              | \$10,200.00         | \$4.71                           | \$24,021.00         | \$3.00       | \$15,300.00           |
| 202.04                | Remove Concrete Cross Gutter                 | 560   | LF   | \$8.00              | \$4,480.00          | \$10.00                          | \$5,600.00          | \$6.00       | \$3,360.00            |
| 202.05                | Remove and Reset Chain-Link Fence            | 20    | LF   | \$20.00             | \$400.00            | \$17.65                          | \$353.00            | \$50.00      | \$1,000.00            |
| 202.06                | Remove Traffic Sign                          | 46    | EA   | \$100.00            | \$4,600.00          | \$70.61                          | \$3,248.06          | \$65.00      | \$2,990.00            |
| 202.07                | Remove Pavement Markings / Markers           | 1     | LS   | \$5,000.00          | \$5,000.00          | \$2,350.17                       | \$2,350.17          | \$2,200.00   | \$2,200.00            |
| 202.08                | Remove and Reset Streetlight Assembly        | 1     | EA   | \$2,500.00          | \$2,500.00          | \$4,560.30                       | \$4,560.30          | \$4,200.00   | \$4,200.00            |
| 203.01                | Roadway Excavation                           | 1,000 | CY   | \$15.00             | \$15,000.00         | \$17.65                          | \$17,650.00         | \$35.00      | \$35,000.00           |
| 212.01                | 24" Box Trees                                | 26    | EA   | \$300.00            | \$7,800.00          | \$706.11                         | \$18,358.86         | \$375.00     | \$9,750.00            |
| 212.02                | 5 Gallon Shrubs                              | 540   | EA   | \$35.00             | \$18,900.00         | \$23.54                          | \$12,711.60         | \$45.00      | \$24,300.00           |
| 212.03                | Import Top Soil & Amendments                 | 630   | SF   | \$0.25              | \$157.50            | \$1.18                           | \$743.40            | \$6.00       | \$3,780.00            |
| 212.04                | Rock Mulch                                   | 8,900 | SF   | \$0.65              | \$5,785.00          | \$0.41                           | \$3,649.00          | \$2.50       | \$22,250.00           |
| 213.01                | Landscape Irrigation System                  | 1     | LS   | \$6,800.00          | \$6,800.00          | \$33,540.27                      | \$33,540.27         | \$42,000.00  | \$42,000.00           |
| 302.01                | Type II Aggregate Base                       | 200   | CY   | \$40.00             | \$8,000.00          | \$30.01                          | \$6,002.00          | \$52.00      | \$10,400.00           |
| 402.01                | Plantmix Bituminous Surface                  | 160   | TON  | \$100.00            | \$16,000.00         | \$244.20                         | \$39,072.00         | \$260.00     | \$41,600.00           |
| 613.01                | Type L Curb and Gutter                       | 750   | LF   | \$25.00             | \$18,750.00         | \$22.36                          | \$16,770.00         | \$42.00      | \$31,500.00           |
| 613.02                | 18-inch Type L Curb and Gutter               | 930   | LF   | \$22.00             | \$20,460.00         | \$21.18                          | \$19,697.40         | \$35.00      | \$32,550.00           |
| 613.03                | 6-inch Curb                                  | 690   | LF   | \$16.00             | \$11,040.00         | \$18.83                          | \$12,992.70         | \$22.00      | \$15,180.00           |
| 613.04                | Concrete Driveway                            | 120   | SF   | \$14.00             | \$1,680.00          | \$29.42                          | \$3,530.40          | \$17.00      | \$2,040.00            |
| 613.05                | Concrete Cross Gutter                        | 720   | SF   | \$14.00             | \$10,080.00         | \$21.18                          | \$15,249.60         | \$18.00      | \$12,960.00           |
| 613.06                | Concrete Sidewalk                            | 4,600 | SF   | \$6.00              | \$27,600.00         | \$7.65                           | \$35,190.00         | \$9.00       | \$41,400.00           |
| 613.07                | Concrete Tack-on Median Island               | 1,050 | SF   | \$5.00              | \$5,250.00          | \$5.30                           | \$5,565.00          | \$12.00      | \$12,600.00           |
| 613.08                | Sidewalk Drain                               | 1     | EA   | \$1,500.00          | \$1,500.00          | \$1,647.59                       | \$1,647.59          | \$2,200.00   | \$2,200.00            |
| 613.09                | 2-foot Drainage Scupper                      | 20    | LF   | \$100.00            | \$2,000.00          | \$11.77                          | \$235.40            | \$95.00      | \$1,900.00            |
| 616.01                | Pedestrian Barrier Fence                     | 315   | LF   | \$30.00             | \$9,450.00          | \$258.91                         | \$81,556.65         | \$500.00     | \$157,500.00          |
| 623.01                | Vertically Adjust Traffic Pull Box           | 2     | EA   | \$600.00            | \$1,200.00          | \$1,394.57                       | \$2,789.14          | \$1,400.00   | \$2,800.00            |
| 623.02                | No.5 Pull Box                                | 15    | EA   | \$1,200.00          | \$18,000.00         | \$559.00                         | \$8,385.00          | \$550.00     | \$8,250.00            |
| 623.03                | 1-inch PVC Conduit                           | 500   | LF   | \$5.00              | \$2,500.00          | \$30.60                          | \$15,300.00         | \$28.00      | \$14,000.00           |
| 623.04                | No.10 Conductor                              | 1,700 | LF   | \$0.90              | \$1,530.00          | \$1.53                           | \$2,601.00          | \$1.50       | \$2,550.00            |
| 623.05                | 3-inch Steel Pole                            | 10    | EA   | \$50.00             | \$500.00            | \$529.58                         | \$5,295.80          | \$525.00     | \$5,250.00            |
| 623.06                | Vaportite LED Fixture (Glass Rock)           | 10    | EA   | \$250.00            | \$2,500.00          | \$1,012.09                       | \$10,120.90         | \$1,000.00   | \$10,000.00           |
| 623.07                | Time Clock                                   | 1     | EA   | \$250.00            | \$250.00            | \$2,859.75                       | \$2,859.75          | \$1,200.00   | \$1,200.00            |
| 623.08                | 20 AMP Circuit Breaker                       | 1     | EA   | \$100.00            | \$100.00            | \$9.45                           | \$9.45              | \$2,400.00   | \$2,400.00            |
| 627.01                | Permanent Sign (Ground Mounted)              | 22    | EA   | \$250.00            | \$5,500.00          | \$398.95                         | \$8,776.90          | \$380.00     | \$8,360.00            |
| 627.02                | Permanent Sign (Street Light Mounted)        | 4     | EA   | \$200.00            | \$800.00            | \$345.99                         | \$1,383.96          | \$325.00     | \$1,300.00            |
| 627.03                | In-Street Crosswalk Sign                     | 2     | EA   | \$500.00            | \$1,000.00          | \$623.73                         | \$1,247.46          | \$575.00     | \$1,150.00            |
| 628.01                | Type 2 Marking for Crosswalks and Stop Bars  | 2,200 | SF   | \$5.00              | \$11,000.00         | \$7.99                           | \$17,578.00         | \$8.00       | \$17,600.00           |
| 628.02                | Type 2 (Bike Symbol & Arrow Legend) Marking  | 4     | EA   | \$200.00            | \$800.00            | \$323.63                         | \$1,294.52          | \$300.00     | \$1,200.00            |
| 628.03                | Type 2 (Handicap Legend) Marking             | 1     | EA   | \$200.00            | \$200.00            | \$735.53                         | \$735.53            | \$675.00     | \$675.00              |
| 628.04                | Type 1 White 6-Inch Marking                  | 2,000 | LF   | \$1.00              | \$2,000.00          | \$1.04                           | \$2,080.00          | \$1.00       | \$2,000.00            |
| 628.05                | Type 1 White 4-Inch Marking                  | 410   | LF   | \$1.00              | \$410.00            | \$1.01                           | \$414.10            | \$1.00       | \$410.00              |
| 628.06                | Reflective Paint for Median Islands (Yellow) | 1,050 | SF   | \$2.50              | \$2,625.00          | \$0.99                           | \$1,039.50          | \$1.00       | \$1,050.00            |
| 629.01                | Vertically Adjust Water Valve Box            | 1     | EA   | \$750.00            | \$750.00            | \$588.43                         | \$588.43            | \$500.00     | \$500.00              |
| 629.02                | Vertically Adjust Water Meter                | 1     | EA   | \$1,000.00          | \$1,000.00          | \$1,176.85                       | \$1,176.85          | \$700.00     | \$700.00              |
| 633.01                | Non-Reflective Pavement Markers              | 300   | EA   | \$200.00            | \$60,000.00         | \$4.06                           | \$1,218.00          | \$4.00       | \$1,200.00            |
| 633.02                | Reflective Pavement Markers                  | 100   | EA   | \$200.00            | \$20,000.00         | \$4.33                           | \$433.00            | \$4.00       | \$400.00              |
| 637.01                | Dust Control                                 | 1     | LS   | \$10,000.00         | \$10,000.00         | \$2,353.70                       | \$2,353.70          | \$20,000.00  | \$20,000.00           |
| 728.01                | Pavers                                       | 890   | SF   | \$7.00              | \$6,230.00          | \$36.05                          | \$32,084.50         | \$9.00       | \$8,010.00            |
| 830.01                | Planter Wall                                 | 310   | LF   | \$125.00            | \$38,750.00         | \$351.88                         | \$109,082.80        | \$185.00     | \$57,350.00           |
| 830.02                | Seat Wall                                    | 70    | LF   | \$150.00            | \$10,500.00         | \$351.88                         | \$24,631.60         | \$185.00     | \$12,950.00           |
| 851.01                | Bike Rack                                    | 2     | EA   | \$1,000.00          | \$2,000.00          | \$1,028.57                       | \$2,057.14          | \$1,250.00   | \$2,500.00            |
| 851.02                | Trash Receptacle                             | 2     | EA   | \$2,000.00          | \$4,000.00          | \$1,882.96                       | \$3,765.92          | \$1,550.00   | \$3,100.00            |
| 855.01                | Gabion Walls                                 | 250   | LF   | \$197.00            | \$49,250.00         | \$182.02                         | \$45,505.00         | \$265.00     | \$66,250.00           |
| 855.02                | Gabion Columns (4' tall)                     | 16    | EA   | \$1,200.00          | \$19,200.00         | \$1,663.95                       | \$26,623.20         | \$2,500.00   | \$40,000.00           |
| 855.03                | Gabion Columns (4' tall with Glass Rock Top) | 10    | EA   | \$4,000.00          | \$40,000.00         | \$1,427.99                       | \$14,279.90         | \$3,600.00   | \$36,000.00           |
| 855.04                | Gabion Columns (2' tall)                     | 29    | EA   | \$600.00            | \$17,400.00         | \$914.79                         | \$26,528.91         | \$1,500.00   | \$43,500.00           |
| 855.05                | Gabion Columns (2' tall with concrete cap)   | 21    | EA   | \$1,800.00          | \$37,800.00         | \$1,047.16                       | \$21,990.36         | \$2,650.00   | \$55,650.00           |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID</b> |  |       |      |                     | <b>\$741,627.50</b> |                                  | <b>\$883,899.45</b> | <b>B</b>     | <b>\$1,199,765.00</b> |

**BID ABSTRACT**  
**CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS**  
**SCHOOL SAFETY INFRASTRUCTURE CIP NO. 10451**  
**BID NO. 1518 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2017-209**  
**BID DATE: May 30, 2017**

| ITEM   | DESCRIPTION                            | QTY     | UNIT | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                      | CMMCM LLC dba MULLER CONSTRUCTION |                     | TAND, INC  |                       |  |
|--|--|---------|------|---------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|------------|-----------------------|--|
|  |  |         |      | UNIT PRICE          | TOTAL PRICE          | UNIT PRICE                        | TOTAL PRICE         | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE           |  |
| <b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>                  |  |         |      |                     |                      |                                   |                     |            |                       |  |
| A1.200.01  | Mobilization                           | 1       | LS   | \$1,500.00          | \$1,500.00           | \$536.95                          | \$536.95            | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00            |  |
| A1.623.09  | Remove and Replace Streetlight Fixture | \$15.00 | EA   | \$1,150.00          | \$17,250.00          | \$621.67                          | \$9,325.05          | \$750.00   | \$11,250.00           |  |
| <b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>            |  |         |      | <b>\$ 1,150.00</b>  | <b>\$18,750.00</b>   |                                   | <b>\$9,862.00</b>   |            | <b>\$13,250.00</b>    |  |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1</b> |  |         |      |                     | <b>\$ 760,377.50</b> |                                   | <b>\$893,761.45</b> | <b>C</b>   | <b>\$1,213,015.00</b> |  |

| Subcontractors:        |                                    |                  |  |
|------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------|--|
| All Other Work         | CMMCM, LLC dba Muller Construction | TAND, Inc.       |  |
| Paving                 | J & J Enterprises                  |                  |  |
| Earthwork              | Eagle Excavation                   |                  |  |
| Utilities / Electrical | Mc4 Construction                   | Mc4 Construction |  |
| Striping               | Nevada Barricade & Sign            | Red Star Fencing |  |
| Fence                  |                                    |                  |  |
| Suppliers:             |                                    |                  |  |
| Concrete Ready Mix     | Cemex                              | Cemex            |  |
| Bike Rack              | Pilot Rock                         |                  |  |
| Receptable             | Outdoor Creation                   |                  |  |

A. Bid Item 212.01: bidder submitted total price of \$17,652.75, the correct amount is \$18,358.86.

B. Bidder submitted total base bid of \$883,193.34, the correct amount is \$883,899.45.

C. Bidder submitted total base bid + additive alternate of \$893,055.34, the correct amount is \$893,761.45.